MAINTENANCE OF COOLANT RECOVERY SYSTEM AT 

BHEL TRICHY DURING 2021-22 FOR 15 MONTHS.  

4.  
Location of work  

BHEL–TRICHY PREMISES.  

5.  Period of contract  FIFTEEN (15) months from the date of award of contract.  

6.  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  

₹ 59,400/- (Rupees Fifty-Nine Thousand four hundred 

Hundred only).  

EMD NOT waived for MSE vendors for this tender. 

(EMD shall be paid preferably in the NEFT form (Ref.Annex-A2 

and the SBI-eCollect receipt shall be uploaded), EMD taken 

other than NEFT mode, should be forwarded in original,

[...]

and Labour License before start of work, EMD/SD shall 

be forfeited and penal action shall be taken as per extant rules of BHEL.  

B: Qualifying Criteria:  

Sl.  

No.  
Qualifying Criteria  DETAILS  

A  

EMD Amount:  ₹ 59,400/- (Rupees Fifty-Nine Thousand Four 

Hundred only).  

(Offer without EMD will be Rejected)                                                      

(EMD NOT WAIVED OFF FOR MSE VENDORS FOR THIS 

TENDER, HENCE EMD SHALL BE FURNISHED).   

(NEFT is the preferred mode of payment for EMD)